
Whispering Firs Golf Course / Red - Ladies Tee Time: 9:00 AM

Name Hole
Allred, Brenda 17B
Archambault, Mary 16A
Arnold, Andrea 15
Baker, Kandie 1A
Beltran, Lina 13A
Bivins, Ellie 16B
Blodgett, Heidi 1A
Bourgault, Sally 15
Bowman, Carolyn 13B
Bowman, Jessica 17A
Boyce, Kay 13A
Bruckner, Catherine 12
Carroll, Sharon 16B
Chon, Lisa 18B

Name Hole
Curry, Michelle 14A
Cushion, Jennifer 13B
Denhart, Ann 1B
Dulin, Denise 1B
English, Jill 17A
Frey, Karla 13A
Hansen, Josie 14A
Hansen, Teresa 16B
Haytack, Radie 1A
Hunter, Amy 11
Hwang, Youngoak 1B
Jacobsen, Denise 16A
Jang, Hyun 18A
Jang, Jennie 18B

Name Hole
Kim, Sophia 17B
Koogler, Angie 12
Lang-Linnell, Mary 11
Lee, Soonboon 16B
LoDolce, Meg 18B
Luze, Sandy 17A
Martin, Birthe 15
McCarthy, Kathleen 17B
Mendoza, Judi 18A
Miskell, Cheryl 16A
Noble, Lisa 13B
Pabisz, Aidaluz 14B
Raff, Judy 14A
Rathbun, Laney 14A

Name Hole
Rice, Mary 14B
Rodrigues, Cindy 1B
Smith, Arlene 14B
Smithson, Alice 17B
Sparks, Kristina 11
Steenerson, Alison 12
Tindall, Suncha 18A
Tong, Lida 1A
Wagenman, Rose 11
Walker, Peggy 14B
Wimer, Linda 15
Wright, Kelly 16A

WSWPLA (2025 Season) / Whispering Firs
Hole Players

1A Baker, Kandie Tong, Lida Haytack, Radie Blodgett, Heidi    
1B Hwang, Youngoak Denhart, Ann Dulin, Denise Rodrigues, Cindy    

18A Mendoza, Judi Jang, Hyun Tindall, Suncha      
18B LoDolce, Meg Chon, Lisa Jang, Jennie      
17A Bowman, Jessica English, Jill Luze, Sandy      
17B McCarthy, Kathleen Smithson, Alice Allred, Brenda Kim, Sophia    
16A Jacobsen, Denise Wright, Kelly Archambault, Mary Miskell, Cheryl    
16B Hansen, Teresa Lee, Soonboon Carroll, Sharon Bivins, Ellie    

15 Wimer, Linda Bourgault, Sally Arnold, Andrea Martin, Birthe    
14A Rathbun, Laney Curry, Michelle Raff, Judy Hansen, Josie    
14B Smith, Arlene Rice, MaryJo Walker, Peggy Pabisz, Aidaluz    
13A Beltran, Lina Boyce, Kay Frey, Karla      
13B Cushion, Jennifer Noble, Lisa Bowman, Carolyn      

12 Bruckner, Catherine Koogler, Angie Steenerson, Alison      
11 Lang-Linnell, Mary Hunter, Amy Sparks, Kristina Wagenman, Rose    


